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Gold Arts Magnificent Sevens

No. Driver(s)

55

98

80

24

41

70

12
36

42

Simon Lanyon

John Cutmore

Tim Davis

Clive Buffey

David Stephen

Trevor Harber

Neil Hinson

Andy Yeomans

Richard Carter

Vehicle

Caterham 7, 2500

Spire RB7 (S/C), 1340

Caterham C400, 2500

Caterham 7 Supersport, 1600

Caterham 7, 1600

Caterham 7, 1600

Caterham 420R, 2000
Caterham 7, 1800

Caterham R300, 2498

Races1 &5

Sponsor

Driver

Spire Sports Cars
BOSS Racing
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Cooke-Yeomans Consulting Ltd

Driver

SD

SE

B

B

B

TC
TC

TD



Adams & Page Swinging 60’s 1

(Classes SB, SC, SF, SL, SV, SZ) Race 2
36 Chris Watkinson Austin Mini, 1380 Driver SB
59 Sam Polley Mini Marcos, 1380 Driver SB
14  Rob Sinclair / Nik Aveyard MG Midget, 1460 Driver SC
25  Chris Winchester Austin Healey Sprite, 1380 Driver SC
48 Alistair Dyson Ford Lotus Cortina, 1600 Driver SC
82 Tim Cairns Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite, 1460 Driver SC
84 Brent Fowler Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite, 1430 Driver SC
85 Charles Hyde-Andrews-Bird/Kevin Bird Ford Lotus Cortina, 1598 Driver SC
92 Simon Tunnard / Thomas Tunnard Fairthorpe Electron Minor, 1600 Driver SC

222 Nicholas Edmond Alfa Romeo Giulia Tl Saloon, 1590 N-SPORT/NE AUTO PARTS SC

648 David Cornwallis BMW 1600ti, 1600 Radio Caroline SC
4 John Leslie Reliant Sabre 6 GT, 2553 Driver SF
46 Andrew Hall Triumph TR6, 2600 Driver SF
73 John Davies Triumph Vitesse Saloon, 2600 Driver SF
81 Mark Campbell / Ben Ferguson Triumph TR4, 2138 C+S Tyres Ltd SF
138 John Devlin Reliant Sabre 6 GT, 2689 Driver SF
174 Dave Roberts Datsun 240Z, 2994 Rutpen Ltd SF
240 Dean Halsey Datsun 240Z, 2967 Dean Halsey SF
60 Bill Watt Lotus Elan S2, 1600 Driver SL
67 Jonathan Crayston Lotus Elan S4, 1558 Driver SL
125 Niall Sinclair Lotus 7, 1600 Driver SL
1 Stephen Pickering Sunbeam Tiger, 4950 Driver sV
13 Jon Wolfe TVR Tuscan V8, 5000 Wolfitt Racing sV
161 Jonnie Wheeler MG B GT V8, 3900 Driver SV
5 Tom Pead BMW 1600 Ti, 1998 Vargus racing SZ
20 Mark Cloutman / Carl Kilbey Austin A40, 1380 Knights Cloutman LLP SZ
69 Stephen Collins MG B Roadster, 1850 Driver SZ
99 Simon Benoy Hillman Imp, 1200 Driver SZ
114 Benjamin Robinson Triumph Spitfire, 1300 Honey Badger Racing Sz
118 Simon Tinkler MG B GT, 1950 Tinkx Independent Trading Services S7
166 Ben Brain Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV, 2000 Driver SZ
215 John Wreghitt MG B Roadster, 1860 The Olde Coach House Sz



Advantage Motorsport Future Classics

No.

and SuperPro Modern Classics

Driver(s)

Vehicle

Race 3

Sponsor

Class

Advantage Motorsport Future Classics

25
71
72
75

21
23
69
309
351

3
31

Michael Wright / Liam Wright
Tony Blake / Aston Blake

Russell Paterson / Elliot Paterson

Matthew Lewis

Keir Edmonds
Nick Rinylo
William Dingle

Steve Thompson

Neil Chilleystone / Michael Russell

Darren Clayden

Jack Sandle-Brownlie

Sam Smith

Porsche 944 Turbo, 2500
Porsche 911 RSR, 3400
Morgan Plus 8, 4600
Marcos Mantula, 3900

Porsche 911 Carrera, 3200
Porsche 911 SC, 3000
Porsche 944 S2, 2990
Porsche 944 S2, 2990
Porsche 944 S2, 2990
Porsche 944 S2, 2990

Rover 216 GTi, 1598
Mazda MX-5 Mk1, 1600

Driver
Project RSR
Revolutions

Driver

Flat 6 Racing

Driver

Driver

Industry Insights Racing Team
Driver

DCC Lift Services

SB Motorsport
West Dereham plant

FA
FA
FA
FA

FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB

FF
FF

SuperPro Modern Classics

7
11
44
131
139
140

39
54
81
84

83

22
27
59
142

33
63

Tom Lenthall

Michael Holt / Colin Philpott
George Howard-Chappell
Chris Hetherington

Chris Boon

Tom Robinson / Jack Robinson

Rob Hardy
Neal Blakes
Clinton Ewen

Tom Barley

Simon Frowen

Nick Hamilton
Roger Hamilton
Andrew Rollason

Jon Dee / Tom Dee

Michael Russell

Roland Jones / Tristan George

Jaguar XIJS, 4000
Jaguar XJ40, 4000

Lotus Esprit Sport 300 (T), 2500

Subaru Impreza WRX (T), 1994
Jaguar XK8 (S/C), 4000
Jaguar XIJS, 4000

Porsche Boxster S, 3179
Porsche Boxster S, 3179
BMW 328i E36, 2800
BMW E36, 2793

Ginetta G20, 1998

Ginetta G20, 1798
Ginetta G20, 1798

Ford Ka, 1398

Honda Integra DC2, 1797

BMW M3 E36 Evo, 3201
BMW M3 E36 Evo, 3201

Tom Lenthall LTD
www.eden-interiors.com
Driver

Driver

Cov Cats

Driver

VERUM BUILDERS LTD
Powerbell Motorsport
Driver

BARLEY Engineering and Welding

Driver

Driver
Driver
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MB
MB
MB
MB

MC

MD
MD
MD
MD

MM
MM



Adams & Page Swinging 60’s 2

(Classes SA, SD, SE, SG, SZ) Race 4 SAINGING 9_9 >
11 lan Burgin / John Faux MG Midget Mk3, 1380 Driver SA
16 lan Staines MG Midget, 1380 RG Race Engineering SA
18 James Hughes Austin Healey Lenham Sprite, 1380 foregolf.co.uk SA
20 Mark Cloutman / Carl Kilbey Austin A40, 1380 Knights Cloutman LLP SA
33 Helen Elwell / Gordon Elwell Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite, 1380 Driver SA
40 Mike Henney (Two car team) Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite, 1380 Team Four Eyes SA

MED RACE ENGINES/Team Four Eyes SA

40X Richard Perry (Two car team) Austin Healey Sprite, 1330

42  William Fraser Austin Healey Sprite Mk1, 1380 Driver SA
55 Steve Adams Triumph Spitfire Mk3, 1296 JD Garage/Liqui Moly SA
70 Richard Bryon / lan Bryon MG Midget, 1380 Driver SA
87 lan Whitt / Abigail Whitt MG Midget, 1380 Driver SA
88 Simon Page Austin Healey Frogeye, 1300 Driver SA
99 Simon Benoy Hillman Imp, 1200 Driver SA
114 Benjamin Robinson Triumph Spitfire, 1300 Honey Badger Racing SA
421 Steven Chaplin MG Midget, 1330 Driver SA
5 Tom Pead BMW 1600 Ti, 1998 Vargus racing SD
69 Stephen Collins MG B Roadster, 1850 Driver SD
80 Callum Tonks / Mark Richards MG B GT, 1950 Driver SD
95 Paul Gregory MG B Roadster, 1860 Driver SD
118 Simon Tinkler MG B GT, 1950 Tinkx Independent Trading Services  SD
166 Ben Brain Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV, 2000 Driver SD
172 Bob Fisher MG B Roadster, 1860 Driver SD
186 Henry Jervis MG B Roadster, 1950 Driver SD
215 John Wreghitt MG B Roadster, 1860 The Olde Coach House SD
3 David Rose Austin A40 Farina, 1140 Driver SE
62 Tim Morrant / Guy Connew Daimler Sovereign Series 1, 4200  Driver SG
1 Stephen Pickering Sunbeam Tiger, 4950 Driver SZ
14 Rob Sinclair / Nik Aveyard MG Midget, 1460 Driver SZ
82 Tim Cairns Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite, 1460 Driver Sz
85 Charles Hyde-Andrews-Bird/Kevin Bird Ford Lotus Cortina, 1598 Driver SZ

222 Nicholas Edmond
240 Dean Halsey

Alfa Romeo Giulia Tl Saloon, 1590
Datsun 2407, 2967

N-SPORT/NE AUTO PARTS Sz
Dean Halsey SZ



Midland Classic Restorations Classic K

18
49

31

15
81

444
555

48
156

32
44

38

66
67
98
149

Will Linley

Malcolm Johnson

Alexander Hewitson

Steve Chapman

Mark Campbell / Ben Ferguson

Richard Partridge / Matt Thomas
Oliver Partridge / Jamie Wilkes

Alistair Dyson

Adam Cunnington

Brian Lambert

Chris Blewett

Mark Prutton / Simon Skentelbery
Russell Martin

Gordon Russell / Michael Russell
Mark Pashley

Steve Atkinson

Lotus Elan, 1595
Lotus Elan GTS, 1595

Race 6

Driver

Driver

Austin Healey 3000 Mk2, 2995 Driver

Triumph TR4, 2138
Triumph TR4, 2138

MG A, 1762
MG A, 1762

Ford Lotus Cortina, 1600
Austin Healey Sprite, 1380

Ginetta G4, 997
Ginetta G12, 1298

MG B Roadster, 1840

MG B Roadster, 1840
MG B Roadster, 1840
MG B Roadster, 1840
MG B Roadster, 1840

Partridge Optician Newport
C+S Tyres Ltd

Partridge Ventilation Race Team

Partridge Ventilation Race Team

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
Driver
Driver

Driver

CA
CA

CC

CcD

CE
CE

CF
CF

CG
CG

™M

™M
™M
™M
™M



Lackford Engineering

Midget & Sprite Challenge Races 7 & 14

No.

77
166

40
45
52
66
114
123
173

10
14
21
36
42
47
50
131
150

115

49
108

Driver(s)

Paul Sibley
William Sharpe

Mike Henney
Justin Potter
Jonathan Taylor
Richard Perry
Archie Potter
Harry Rice

Connor Kay

lan Burgin / John Faux

Amelia Storer
Hugh Simpson
Nick Rose

Dean Stanton
William Fraser
Bruce Burrowes
Oshin Shahiean
Chris Pidcock
Mark Macdonald

James Hughes
Pippa Cow
William Potter

Kim Dear

Mark Turner

MG Midget, 1460
MG Midget, 1460

Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite, 1380

Austin Healey Sprite, 1380
MG Midget, 1380
Austin Healey Sprite, 1330
MG Midget, 1380
MG Midget, 1380
MG Midget, 1380

MG Midget Mk3, 1380

MG Midget, 1380

MG Midget, 1380

MG Midget, 1340

Austin Healey Sprite, 1380
Austin Healey Sprite Mk1, 1380
MG Midget, 1380

MG Midget, 1380

MG Midget, 1380

MG Midget, 1500

Austin Healey Sprite, 1380
MG Midget, 1380
Austin Healey Sprite, 1380

MG Midget, 1293
Austin Healey Sprite, 1293

Sponsor

Sibley Racing

Peter May Engineering

Driver
Driver
Driver
MED RACE ENGINES
Driver

Driver

Tapchanger Holdings

Driver

Driver

Driver

Rose Racing
Driver

Driver

Kingston Burrowes
OS Motorsport
Driver

Driver

foregolf.co.uk
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
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Alpha Lexis Law Firm Jaguar Championship

No.

139
156

11
14
17
58

18
34
45
54
56
62
140
163
631

and MG Trophy

Driver(s)

Chris Boon

James Wall

Colin Philpott
Tom Lenthall
Michael Holt
Jack Robinson
leuan Spooner

Michael Atkinson

Damian Gray
Charles Jackson
David Ringham
Rick Walker
Mark Bennett
Tim Morrant
Tom Robinson
Andrew Maynard

Ronald Ferguson

Colin Porter

Vehicle

Jaguar XK8 (S/C), 4000
Jaguar S Type R (S/C), 4200

Jaguar XJS, 4000
Jaguar XJS, 4000
Jaguar XJ40 XJR, 4000
Jaguar XK8, 4198
Jaguar XIS, 4000
Jaguar XK8, 4200

Jaguar XJ40, 4000
Jaguar XIS, 3980
Jaguar XIS, 3980
Jaguar XIS, 4000
Jaguar XJ (TD), 2700

Daimler Sovereign Series 1, 4200

Jaguar XIS, 4000
Jaguar XJ40, 3980
Jaguar X300, 4000

Jaguar XJ40, 3980

Races 8 & 15

Sponsor

Cov Cats

Auto Reserve Jaguar Parts

Powerbell

Tom Lenthall LTD
www.eden-interiors.com
SWALLOWS RACING

ljs roofing and building Itd

Driver

Swallows Racing

JAF Lettings

Driver

Driver

Auto Reserve Jaguar Parts
Driver

Driver

Amitec Swallows Racing

D.M.Conversions

Swallows Racing

JAGUAR

TROPHY

nnnnnnnnnnnn

Class

Alpha Lexis Law Firm Jaguar Championship

JA
JA

B
B
B
JB
JB
JB

JC
JC
JC
JC
JC
JC
JC
JC
JC

1D

MG Trophy Championship

77

Josh Addison

MG ZR, 1796

Driver

MC



Verum Builders Open

No. Driver(s)

54

16
37
46
53
92

40
81

39
63

24

John Martin

Steven Grove

Luke Plummer

Steven Routledge

Stephen Reynolds / John Ridgeon
Jon Barratt

Lewis Porto

Andrew Barley

Clinton Ewen

Chris Petch

Rob Hardy

Roland Jones

Clive Buffey

Vehicle

BMW 116i, 1600

Lotus Elise S1, 2000
Ginetta G40, 1998

Ford Fiesta ST150, 2000
Honda Civic Type R, 1998
Sylva Fury, 2000

Mazda MX-5, 1830

BMW E30, 2800
BMW 328i E36, 2800

Ginetta G50, 3500

Porsche Boxster S, 3179
BMW M3 E36 Evo, 3201

Race 9

Sponsor

Driver

Grove Racing
Motocom
Driver

Lockcraft Electrical/Nurse Call Equipment.co.uk

Driver

Opie Oils, Demon Tweeks, Carboi, Mile Deep

Driver

Driver

Driver

VERUM BUILDERS LTD

Driver

Caterham 7 Supersport, 1600 Driver

OA

OB
OB
OB
OB
OB
OB

ocC
ocC

OoD1

0OD2
0OD2

OSA



The Morgan Challenge

No. Driver(s)

Vehicle

Races 10 & 13

Sponsor

2
0 w
18-,
X 45
L ORGA

67 Hugo Nightingale Morgan 4/4, 1800 Driver 0
661 lan Whitt / Abigail Whitt Morgan ARV6, 3700 Driver 0
29 Keith Ahlers Morgan Plus 8, 4599 Driver 1
72 Russell Paterson Morgan Plus 8, 4600 Revolutions 1
1 Andrew Thompson Morgan Plus 8, 3997 Great Northern Classics 2
15 John Milbank Morgan 4/4, 1998 Driver 2
20 Tony Kilby Morgan Roadster Lightweight, 3000 Driver 2
34 Peter Sargeant Morgan Plus 8, 3900 Driver 2
99 Louis Ruff Morgan Plus 4 (T), 2000 Williams Automobiles 2
187 Alexander Lees / Tony Lees Morgan Plus 8, 3900 Driver 2
22 James Sumner Morgan 4/4, 2000 Driver 3
19 Nigel Stuckey Morgan Roadster Lightweight, 3000 STK Management 4
40 Howard Clark Morgan Roadster Lightweight, 3000 Driver 4
42  Peter Cole Morgan Roadster, 2967 Driver 4
54  Philip St Clair Tisdall Morgan Plus 8, 3900 Driver 4
55 Simon Sherry Morgan Plus 8, 3900 Driver 4
36 Tom Richards Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport, 1999 Driver 5
53 Kathy Sherry Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport, 1999 Driver 5
666 John Richards Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport, 1999 Driver 5
12 Sam Garland Morgan Plus 8, 3600 Driver H
73 Elliot Paterson Morgan Plus 8, 3500 Revolutions H
80 John Shaw Morgan Plus 8, 3500 Driver H
111 Richard Plant / William Plant  Morgan Plus 8, 3528 Driver H
182 Andrew Long Morgan Plus 8, 3500 Driver H



Fox Transport Turbo Tin Tops Race 11 el S rors

SERIES

No. Driver(s) Vehicle Sponsor

111 John Hammersley / Nigel Tongue VW Scirocco R (T), 1998 Airconstruct Management Ltd TA
999 Sean Wortley MINI Cooper S R53 (S/C), 1600 Driver TC
19  Clive Seagers / Andrew Grimm MINI Cooper S JCW R56 (T), 1600  Driver D
28  Tom Oatley / Will Oatley Renault Clio (T), 1600 Driver D
68 JamesJoannou Renault Clio (T), 1600 Trinity Brokers Limited TD
3 David Marson Abarth 500 (T), 1400 MADELEY HEATH MOTORS TE
6 Richard Marson Abarth 595 Assetto Corsa (T), 1368 Martec Training/Tern Hill Hall TE
59  Andrew Marson Abarth Assetto Corse (T), 1398 B S Marson and Sons Ltd TE

124 James Manning Abarth 500 Assetto Corse (T), 1400 B.S. Marson & Sons and Fat-Moose.co.uk TE



Co-ordSport Tin Tops i
Race 12 N TO
and Puma Cup Yoes

No.

14
30
36
46
318
777
57
66
76

12
37
69

42
77
179
399
21
45
54
55
64
691
59

Driver(s)

Steve Papworth
Garry Barlow

Alfie Jones

Stephen Reynolds / John Ridgeon

Richard Bethell

Michael Dwane

Andy Jones / Clive Black

Wayne Bowcock
Steve Gerrard
Adam Brown

Mark Walton

Christopher Hurwood

Steven Routledge
Charlie Ford
Blair Roebuck

Jon Dee / Tom Dee

Josh Addison

Richard Field / Richard Jason Field

Shaun Ely
Brandon Hibberd
Alan Wilshire

John Martin/Nigel Greensall-1st Res

James Fletcher / Steve Fletcher

Jonathan Wiese
Mathew Griffiths

Andrew Rollason

Vehicle

Honda Civic Type R, 1998

Sponsor

A1l Gearboxes/Odell Motorsport

Honda Integra Type R DC5, 1998 R & J Motors

Honda Civic Type R, 1998
Honda Civic Type R, 1998
Renault Clio, 2000
Renault Clio 172, 1998
Peugeot 206, 1998
Renault Clio 172, 2000
Renault Clio 197, 2000
Ford Fiesta ST150, 1999
Ford Fiesta ST, 2000

Ford Fiesta ST, 2000

Ford Fiesta ST150, 2000
Ford Fiesta ST150, 1999
Honda Civic, 1800

Honda Integra DC2, 1797
MG ZR, 1796

DJ plumbing Heating & Drainage/Bourne HPP A

Lockcraft Electrical/Nurse Call Equipment.co.uk

RJ Bethell plastering
Mick Dwane Car Sales
Warren Hobb Racing
Driver

Driver

Fives Garage/ABRacing
Odell Motorsport
Odell Motorsport
Driver

CFracing

Recycled Racing
Driver

Driver

Proton Persona GTi Coupe, 1830 Driver

Peugeot 205 GTi, 1900
Honda Civic, 1596
Ford Fiesta, 1600
BMW 116i, 1600

Alfa Romeo 33, 1800
Peugeot 106, 1587
Ford Puma, 1700

Ford Ka, 1398

Recycled Racing
BK Racing

KW Autos
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

A

Bl
Bl
B2
B2

o
N

M m m m m mMm M O O O O OO o o o o o0

100
110
117
142
152
163
169
196
210

James Clare
Gareth Cotgrove
Zac Bagwell
Mark Jackson
Neil Jackson
Luke Johnson
Matthew Everatt
Jon Glover

Martin Smithson

Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700
Ford Puma, 1700

Auto Legal Direct Ltd
SCOTTS HIRE LTD
Driver

Driver

Driver

Premier Car Transport

Team Hadfield Motorsport

Team Guroba

Scotts Hire Ltd

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



Co-ordSport Tin Tops vs. Puma Cup

. Race 16
vs. Fox Transport Turbo Tin Tops

No. Driver(s) Vehicle Sponsor

14  Steve Papworth Honda Civic Type R, 1998 A1l Gearboxes/Odell Motorsport A
30 Garry Barlow Honda Integra Type R DC5, 1998 R & J Motors A
36 Alfie Jones Honda Civic Type R, 1998 DJ plumbing Heating & Drainage/Bourne HPP A
318 Richard Bethell Renault Clio, 2000 RJ Bethell plastering B1
777 Michael Dwane Renault Clio 172, 1998 Mick Dwane Car Sales B1
57 Andy Jones / Clive Black Peugeot 206, 1998 Warren Hobb Racing B2
66 Wayne Bowcock Renault Clio 172, 2000 Driver B2
76  Steve Gerrard Renault Clio 197, 2000 Driver B2
4 Mark Walton Ford Fiesta ST, 2000 Odell Motorsport C
12 Christopher Hurwood Ford Fiesta ST, 2000 Odell Motorsport C
69 Charlie Ford Ford Fiesta ST150, 1999 CFracing C
2 Blair Roebuck Honda Civic, 1800 Recycled Racing D
399 Shaun Ely Peugeot 205 GTi, 1900 Recycled Racing D
45  Alan Wilshire Ford Fiesta, 1600 KW Autos E
55 James Fletcher / Steve Fletcher Alfa Romeo 33, 1800 Driver E
64 Jonathan Wiese Peugeot 106, 1587 Driver E
691 Mathew Griffiths Ford Puma, 1700 Driver E
100 James Clare Ford Puma, 1700 Auto Legal Direct Ltd PC
110 Gareth Cotgrove Ford Puma, 1700 SCOTTS HIRE LTD PC
163 Luke Johnson Ford Puma, 1700 Premier Car Transport PC
169 Matthew Everatt Ford Puma, 1700 Team Hadfield Motorsport PC
210 Martin Smithson Ford Puma, 1700 Scotts Hire Ltd PC

Fox Transport Turbo Tin Tops

999 Sean Wortley MINI Cooper S R53 (S/C), 1600 Driver TC
19 Clive Seagers / Andrew Grimm MINI Cooper S JCW R56 (T), 1600 Driver TD
28 Tom Oatley / Will Oatley Renault Clio (T), 1600 Driver TD
68 James Joannou Renault Clio (T), 1600 Trinity Brokers Limited TD
3 David Marson Abarth 500 (T), 1400 MADELEY HEATH MOTORS TE
6 Richard Marson Abarth 595 Assetto Corsa (T), 1368 Martec Training/Tern Hill Hall TE
59 Andrew Marson Abarth Assetto Corse (T), 1398 B S Marson and Sons Ltd TE

124 James Manning Abarth 500 Assetto Corse (T), 1400 B.S. Marson & Sons and Fat-Moose.co.uk  TE



